
Risk Management Contract Review 

Contract/ 
Agreemen
t Title 

First Amendment to the Funding Agreement with 2-1-1 Tampa Bay Cares, Inc. for Call Center 
Operations. 

Bid/Contract#  Granicus#   16-1039D Stars# 162361 

Purchasing Contact:  PID #  Amount:  $91,250.00 

Department Human Svcs Project/Contract Mgr: Lourdes Benedict 

Type of Contract (select both) Amendment            Non-Purchasing Method of Review Granicus 

Limitation of Liability?  Indemnification Language?  If PE to PE, §768.28?  

JPA: Choose one Name of JPA:     Choose an item. 
 

Required Coverages Add’l Language / Exclusions Limits Justification 

Choose an item. Amendment to increase funding  No change in insurance 
requirements 

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Date/Time/Comments: 10/31/2016 Amendment is to increase funding to provider by 5% plus an additional $75,000. 
The increase in funding does not warrant a change in insurance requirements,  Original agreement is attached in stars 

NOTES:  
The 2-1-1 Call Center Agreement was identified during the budget process for a 5% increase for the start of 
Fiscal Year 2017 (FY17). In addition, the Board of County Commissioners (Board) approved an additional 
$75,000.00 for staff and operations for the 2-1-1 Call Center through an FY 17 decision package.  This 
Amendment increases the base budget of $325,000.00 by 5%, and adds the additional $75,000.00 to increase 
efficiency and capacity of the call center 

Initial Reviewer:  
Rick Kahler 

Date 
10/31/2016 

Approved By:  
GWhite 

Date 
10/31/2016 

Final Approval:  
Virginia E. Holscher, Director 

Date 
11/4/2016 

 


